CASE NO.
1 1 0 3 5
LEASE & WELL NAME
GRAHAM C "WN" FED. NO. 1A
LOCATION
1050' FSL & 1600' FEL
SEC. 9, T-27N, R-8W
SAN JUAN COUNTY

EFFECTIVE DATE 4/01/94
EFFECTIVE FOR • MONTHS
TYPE CODE
H2S GRAINS
LOCATION
2 - ACTUAL
0
0 - DANIELS FM
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MOL % GPM
C02 .34 .OOO
H2S .OO .000
N2 1.36 .OOO
METHANE S7.77 .000
ETHANE 8.12 1.637
PROPANE 2.53 .897
ISO-SUTANE .41 . 13*
NORM-BUTANE .80 . 1*9
ISO-PENTANE .21 .077
NORM-PENT ANE .19 .OS*
HEXANE PLUS .51 ??3
100.00 3.011
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .854
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU •> 14.73 DRY) 1138
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .OOO
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
BEFORE AN EXAMINER OF THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXHIBIT NO. 7-A
CASE NO.: 11035
Submitted by: Conoco Inc.
Hearing Date: Sept 1.1994
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
VOLUME ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT
MEASUREMENT DIVISION
POST OFFICE BOX 1482
EL PASO. TEXAS 79978
PHONE:(SIS) 541-S2B7
DATE 4/08/94 CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
MAILEE
2303S CONOCO INCORPORATED
ATTN: GAS MEASUREMENT
7415 EAST MAIN STREET
FARMINGTON. NM 87402-9999
METER NUMBER 89925 - GRAHAM C WN FEDERAL COM No. 1A Mesaverde
OPERATOR 0286 - CONOCO - MESA OPERATING LTD
ANALYSIS DATE 3/16/94 TYPE CODE 2 - ACTUAL
SAMPLE DATE 3/08/94 H2S GRAINS O
EFFECTIVE DATE 4/01/94 LOCATION 0 - DANIELS FM
EFFECTIVE FOR 8 MONTHS
COMPONENTS
NORMALIZED
MQL X CPM
CQ2 .63 .000
H2S .00 .OOO
N2 .58 .OOO
METHANE 78.83 .000
ETHANE 9.72 2. SOO
PROPANE S.74 1.E82
ISO-BUTANE .91 .298
NORM-BUTANE 1.55 .489
ISO-PENTANE .54 . 198
NORM-PENTANE .43 . 1*8
HEXANE PLUS 1,07 ,«?7
100.00 S.790
SPECIFIC GRAVITY .751
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU •> 14.73 DRY) 1294
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS .000
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
BEFORE AN EXAMINER OF THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXHIBIT NO. 7 - B
CASE NO.: 11035
Submitted by: Conoco Inc.
Hearing Date: Sept 1.1994
GRAHAM C "WN" FED. NO. 1A
BOTTOMHOLE PRESSURE DATA
POOL
Chacra
Mesaverde
PERFS
%of
Higher
DATUM BHP Pressure
3162'-3196' 3919' 368
3891'-4643' 3919' 372
98
BTU-WEIGHTED PRODUCTION PERCENTAGES
POOL
Chacra
Mesaverde
MCFGPD
25
131
% of
BTU/CU FT Production
1138
1294
14.37
85.63
ECONOMIC LIMIT CALCULATIONS
OPERATING COSTS Direct Operating Expense
Overhead/Accounting Expense
TOTAL OPERATING COSTS
$700/Month
$600/Month
$1300/Month
WORKOVER COSTS $20,000 / Workover
CURRENT GAS PRICE $1.35 / MCFG
ECONOMIC LIMIT WITHOUT WORKOVER COSTS 37 MCFGPD
ECONOMIC LIMIT WITH WORKOVER COSTS 49 MCFGPD
BEFORE AN EXAMINER OF THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXHIBIT NO. __8
CASE NO.: 11035
Submitted bv: Conoco Inc.